
03/02/2026 Lisa Lewis 
Supervisor of Elections 

February Active Voters by District 

Dem Rep NPA Other Total White Black Hispanic Other Male Female Other 

Volusia County 104,741 168,940 102,080 16,023 391,784 295,748 31,438 43,546 21,052 177,443 207,643 6,698 

County Council District 1 21,039 33,973 20,143 3,071 78,226 58,013 5,774 10,409 4,030 34,866 41,982 1,378 

County Council District 2 20,322 28,805 17,339 3,074 69,540 53,839 8,426 3,397 3,878 31,317 37,014 1,209 

County Council District 3 18,332 43,429 21,382 3,273 86,416 77,254 2,223 3,191 3,748 39,967 45,117 1,332 

County Council District 4 21,903 36,475 20,164 3,536 82,078 66,387 7,331 3,754 4,606 36,868 43,901 1,309 

County Council District 5 23,145 26,258 23,052 3,069 75,524 40,255 7,684 22,795 4,790 34,425 39,629 1,470 

Indigo Community Development 751 1,341 741 145 2,978 2,090 341 272 275 1,400 1,538 40 

Orlandia Heights 164 426 216 20 826 734 11 44 37 405 404 17 

One Daytona 29 52 32 9 122 72 24 14 12 64 57 1 

Tomoka Town Center 101 100 76 33 310 185 61 41 23 141 167 2 

Rivington 243 382 308 53 986 507 125 288 66 465 514 7 

Pioneer 104 340 130 18 592 487 22 38 45 283 301 8 

CBL/BM PO West 50 86 47 14 197 154 15 16 12 89 108 0 

Deering Park Stewardship 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 

Lakewood Park 188 263 210 42 703 359 80 221 43 337 360 6 

SWI - PO Town Center 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Walkers Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tomoka North 69 68 47 16 200 158 18 16 8 75 125 0 

Daytona West 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Waypointe 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Kepler Road 2 8 5 0 15 8 1 2 4 6 9 0 

Sungate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Cresswind 22 76 31 8 137 118 7 9 3 61 75 1 

Oak Hill Town Center 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Congressional District 6 49,985 73,757 43,518 7,311 174,571 133,249 19,081 12,746 9,495 78,360 93,228 2,983 

Congressional District 7 54,756 95,183 58,562 8,712 217,213 162,499 12,357 30,800 11,557 99,083 114,415 3,715 

Unincorporated Area 17897 41183 20802 3152 83034 70211 3006 6094 3723 38700 42883 1451 

Daytona Beach 17,015 16,836 11,623 2,295 47,769 30,740 11,203 2,898 2,928 21,158 25,813 798 

Daytona Beach Shores 804 2,172 1,019 159 4,154 3,683 74 105 292 1,957 2,146 51 
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DeBary 4,069 8,384 4,949 733 18,135 13,452 1,007 2,546 1,130 8,348 9,458 329 

DeLand 8,722 10,097 7,019 1,075 26,913 18,294 3,125 3,907 1,587 11,641 14,793 479 

Deltona 19,804 19,823 18,957 2,474 61,058 29,992 6,747 20,453 3,866 27,706 32,139 1,213 

Edgewater 3,802 8,512 4,569 773 17,656 16,017 411 544 684 8,046 9,311 299 

Holly Hill 2,114 2,654 1,848 324 6,940 5,304 914 357 365 3,114 3,696 130 

Lake Helen 520 1,144 541 85 2,290 1,940 138 134 78 1,044 1,212 34 

New Smyrna Beach 5,739 12,630 5,963 1,005 25,337 22,925 723 747 942 11,598 13,434 305 

Oak Hill 335 886 382 80 1,683 1,477 134 24 48 815 847 21 

Orange City 2,650 3,584 2,542 412 9,188 6,062 723 1,916 487 3,829 5,221 138 

Ormond Beach 7,855 15,131 7,836 1,210 32,032 27,899 1,072 1,188 1,873 14,356 17,173 503 

Pierson 178 389 170 25 762 544 20 173 25 372 376 14 

Ponce Inlet 584 1,778 690 97 3,149 2,934 21 70 124 1,502 1,616 31 

Port Orange 10,450 20,289 11,187 1,749 43,675 37,587 1,558 2,009 2,521 19,652 23,257 766 

South Daytona 2,180 3,415 1,976 373 7,944 6,624 562 381 377 3,578 4,230 136 

Flagler Beach 23 33 7 2 65 63 0 0 2 27 38 0 

Hospital Authority 45,896 65,561 45,776 6,516 163,749 106,618 13,782 34,050 9,299 74,030 86,684 3,035 

Florida House District 27 10,805 21,424 12,376 1,850 46,455 34,681 2,390 6,888 2,496 21,063 24,577 815 

Florida House District 28 35,211 51,355 30,078 5,295 121,939 94,630 14,595 5,803 6,911 54,808 65,103 2,028 

Florida House District 29 35,684 46,354 34,208 4,795 121,041 75,382 11,438 27,216 7,005 54,799 63,971 2,271 

Florida House District 30 23,041 49,807 25,418 4,083 102,349 91,055 3,015 3,639 4,640 46,773 53,992 1,584 

School Board District 1 21,006 35,402 20,945 3,145 80,498 59,926 5,840 10,442 4,290 36,378 42,684 1,436 

School Board District 2 20,525 26,477 16,518 2,926 66,446 49,286 10,037 3,394 3,729 29,748 35,529 1,169 

School Board District 3 18,317 42,902 21,092 3,277 85,588 77,067 2,076 2,740 3,705 39,452 44,823 1,313 

School Board District 4 21,546 38,771 20,985 3,634 84,936 70,316 5,819 4,073 4,728 38,461 45,131 1,344 

School Board District 5 23347 25388 22540 3041 74316 39153 7666 22897 4600 33404 39476 1436 

Florida Senate District 7 13,996 27,573 14,376 2,273 58,218 50,094 2,462 2,566 3,096 26,744 30,528 946 

Florida Senate District 8 90,745 141,367 87,704 13,750 333,566 245,654 28,976 40,980 17,956 150,699 177,115 5,752 

Daytona Beach Zone 1 2,132 2,656 1,852 327 6,967 5,231 920 402 414 3,186 3,674 107 

Daytona Beach Zone 2 2,167 2,667 1,817 340 6,991 5,288 857 408 438 3,332 3,533 126 
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Daytona Beach Zone 3 2,451 1,239 1,252 209 5,151 2,357 2,154 304 336 2,204 2,798 149 

Daytona Beach Zone 4 3,382 6,958 3,340 722 14,402 11,876 974 706 846 6,533 7,715 154 

Daytona Beach Zone 5 4,110 1,950 1,966 441 8,467 3,462 3,823 623 559 3,439 4,877 151 

Daytona Beach Zone 6 2,773 1,366 1,396 256 5,791 2,526 2,475 455 335 2,464 3,216 111 

Daytona Beach Shores 804 2,172 1,019 159 4,154 3,683 74 105 292 1,957 2,146 51 

DeBary 4,069 8,384 4,949 733 18,135 13,452 1,007 2,546 1,130 8,348 9,458 329 

DeLand 8,722 10,097 7,019 1,075 26,913 18,294 3,125 3,907 1,587 11,641 14,793 479 

Deltona District 1 3,043 2,892 3,037 390 9,362 4,420 1,163 3,188 591 4,235 4,937 190 

Deltona District 2 3,555 3,389 3,252 417 10,613 5,408 1,145 3,378 682 4,815 5,606 192 

Deltona District 3 3,191 2,992 3,022 375 9,580 4,715 929 3,298 638 4,303 5,057 220 

Deltona District 4 3,510 3,305 3,176 452 10,443 4,721 1,120 3,914 688 4,740 5,500 203 

Deltona District 5 3,152 3,332 3,069 397 9,950 4,940 1,151 3,262 597 4,496 5,258 196 

Deltona District 6 3,353 3,913 3,401 443 11,110 5,788 1,239 3,413 670 5,117 5,781 212 

Edgewater District 1 859 1,813 979 190 3,841 3,479 74 123 165 1,740 2,030 71 

Edgewater District 2 994 2,214 1,250 190 4,648 4,170 135 157 186 2,133 2,433 82 

Edgewater District 3 947 2,105 1,175 177 4,404 3,993 113 121 177 1,986 2,327 91 

Edgewater District 4 1,002 2,380 1,165 216 4,763 4,375 89 143 156 2,187 2,521 55 

Holly Hill District 1 505 741 493 70 1,809 1,407 183 108 111 863 916 30 

Holly Hill District 2 552 626 483 92 1,753 1,283 272 94 104 805 901 47 

Holly Hill District 3 472 673 404 80 1,629 1,345 149 65 70 716 889 24 

Holly Hill District 4 585 614 468 82 1,749 1,269 310 90 80 730 990 29 

Lake Helen 520 1,144 541 85 2,290 1,940 138 134 78 1,044 1,212 34 

New Smyrna Bch Zone 1 1431 2171 1162 214 4978 4187 467 120 204 2188 2710 80 

New Smyrna Bch Zone 2 1,426 2,981 1,374 210 5,991 5,689 10 99 193 2,770 3,151 70 

New Smyrna Bch Zone 3 1,287 3,259 1,535 223 6,304 5,912 69 137 186 2,949 3,282 73 

New Smyrna Bch Zone 4 1,595 4,219 1,892 358 8,064 7,137 177 391 359 3,691 4,291 82 

Oak Hill 335 886 382 80 1,683 1,477 134 24 48 815 847 21 

Orange City District 1 505 440 394 63 1,402 712 173 426 91 540 844 18 

Orange City District 2 521 652 552 74 1,799 1,092 184 405 118 791 973 35 
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Orange City District 3 708 810 713 114 2,345 1,186 276 734 149 935 1,382 28 

Orange City District 4 420 769 486 92 1,767 1,428 49 211 79 814 925 28 

Orange City District 5 496 913 397 69 1,875 1,644 41 140 50 749 1,097 29 

Ormond Beach Zone 1 2,027 4,598 2,117 297 9,039 7,996 181 350 512 4,195 4,727 117 

Ormond Beach Zone 2 2,031 3,151 1,927 335 7,444 6,410 369 254 411 3,273 4,039 132 

Ormond Beach Zone 3 1,889 3,831 1,901 282 7,903 6,770 282 327 524 3,576 4,203 124 

Ormond Beach Zone 4 1,908 3,551 1,891 296 7,646 6,723 240 257 426 3,312 4,204 130 

Pierson 178 389 170 25 762 544 20 173 25 372 376 14 

Ponce Inlet 584 1,778 690 97 3,149 2,934 21 70 124 1,502 1,616 31 

Port Orange District 1 2,361 4,543 2,609 421 9,934 8,811 228 386 509 4,454 5,292 188 

Port Orange District 2 2,771 4,823 2,740 528 10,862 9,153 574 561 574 4,840 5,815 207 

Port Orange District 3 2,705 5,154 2,879 431 11,169 9,502 440 556 671 4,957 6,045 167 

Port Orange District 4 2,613 5,769 2,959 369 11,710 10,121 316 506 767 5,401 6,105 204 

South Daytona 2,180 3,415 1,976 373 7,944 6,624 562 381 377 3,578 4,230 136 

Flagler Beach 23 33 7 2 65 63 0 0 2 27 38 0 
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